� Operating Temperature
to 150 °C
� Temperature Sensor
PT1000 applied
� High Load Capacity
to 80 kN
� Large Cross-Sections
(to 56 mm Diameter)

>> Click http://www.pi.ws/fwd/Piezo-Actuator for the Latest Specs on these Products
P-007.xxP
P-056.xxP
Variety of PICA-Power piezo stack actuators from 5 µm to 180 µm travel range.
PICA-Power actuators are available with
cross sections to 56 mm!
18
Custom preloaded PICA-Power piezo actuator
with forced-air cooling.
PICA-Power actuator dimensions, see
technical data table for further information.
Technical Data / Ordering Numbers
Ordering Number Displacement Diameter Length L Blocking Stiffness Capacitance Resonant
[µm -10/+20%] D [mm] [mm ±0.5] force [N] [N/µm] [nF ±20%] Frequency [kHz]
P-010.00P 5 10 9 1200 240 17 129
P-010.10P 15 10 18 1800 120 46 64
P-010.20P 30 10 31 2100 68 90 37
P-010.40P 60 10 58 2200 37 180 20
P-010.80P 120 10 111 2300 19 370 10
P-016.10P 15 16 18 4500 300 130 64
P-016.20P 30 16 31 5400 180 250 37
P-016.40P 60 16 58 5600 94 510 20
P-016.80P 120 16 111 5900 49 1000 10
P-016.90P 180 16 163 6000 33 1600 7
P-025.10P 15 25 20 9900 660 320 58
P-025.20P 30 25 33 12000 400 630 35
P-025.40P 60 25 60 13000 220 1300 19
P-025.80P 120 25 113 14000 120 2600 10
P-025.90P 180 25 165 14000 80 4000 7
P-035.10P 15 35 21 18000 1200 530 55
P-035.20P 30 35 34 23000 760 1200 34
P-035.40P 60 35 61 26000 430 2500 19
P-035.80P 120 35 114 28000 230 5200 10
P-035.90P 180 35 166 29000 160 7800 7
P-045.20P 30 45 36 36000 1200 2100 32
P-045.40P 60 45 63 41000 680 4300 18
P-045.80P 120 45 116 44000 370 8800 10
P-045.90P 180 45 169 45000 250 13000 7
P-056.20P 30 56 36 54000 1800 3300 32
P-056.40P 60 56 63 66000 1100 6700 18
P-056.80P 120 56 116 68000 570 14000 10
P-056.90P 180 56 169 70000 390 21000 7
Unloaded (longitudinal) resonant frequency measured at 1 V
pp
, capacitance at 1 V
pp